Thunderbird Field EAA Chapter 1217    September 2012                            Scottsdale, Arizona
PRESIDENT’S CORNER
Greetings from my corner of the hangar!  Last
month’s meeting featured Mark Kusbel,
president of Wamore Incorporated, who gave
a very interesting presentation on the GPS
guided parachute control systems his
company makes.  It’s refreshing to see that

of larger engines.  By 1940 most J-3 Cubs
were delivered with 65 horsepower engines.
Different model designations were used to
identify the different engines.  The J-3C
models used the Continental A series flat-four
engine, the J-3F models were equipped with
the Franklin 4AC, and the J-3L used the
Lycoming 0-145.  Only a very few Cubs were
designated J-3P, being equipped with the
Lenape Papoose three-cylinder radial engine.
Over the years, most Piper Cubs have had
one or more engine changes with the
substitution of a higher horsepower engine
being common.  A scan through Trade-A-
Plane indicates that Continental engines of 75
to 90 horsepower are most commonly found
in J-3 Cubs currently for sale.
The only two known examples in existence of
the Piper J-3P Cub were on display at
Oshkosh AirVenture 2012
The J-3P Three-Cylinder Radial Installation
UPCOMING SEMINAR
The AOPA Air Safety Institute will be
presenting a free seminar on Monday,
September 24th on the subject of “Flying For
A Lifetime”.  This seminar will examine how to
maintain the same high level of safety over a
lifetime of flying.
The seminar will be held at the Marriott
Phoenix Mesa, 200 N. Centennial Way,
Mesa, AZ on September 24th from 7:00 t0
9:00 pm.
September 2012 www.ThunderbirdField.com Page  7
ThunderAds
FOR SALE, ETC.
STEARMAN MCCAULEY 41-D5926 PROP
Anderson Overhaul with "0" since AD complied with.
Excellent condition - kept in fitted shipping crate.  Make
offer Billy Walker 480-773-2823.
CURTISS REED PROPELLER $4,000 Model 55511.
82" SAE 1 taper shaft. (Warner, Ranger, Maytag 604)
Patrick McGarry: 602-430-0140
PILOT PA-400ST FOUR PLACE INTERCOM
$50- Curtis e-mail: Azskybum@aol.com
COMBINATION VHF/GPS ANTENNA
Comant Model CI 2480-201, Separate connectors for
Comm and GPS.  Never installed.  See AS&S pg 616.
Their price $568.75, sell for $250.00  Ron Kassik  480-
948-0168 or ronkassik@cox.net
PROJECTS FOR SALE
Protech, PT-2, folding wings & trailer, 82 hp Mosler
engine. & Gere bi-plane, about 75% complete, built
from magazine plans, circa 1932, completely rebuilt
Model A engine. Pat Wall 928-851-2244.
THREE-BLADE PROP SHIPPING BOX
Previously used for a MT prop for a Velocity.  Will fit
most normal size 3-blade props.  Available to anyone
who needs to ship a prop. Matt Bucko
1979 CESSNA 182Q
Arizona Airplane on SDL Tie Down K-137, TT 3500
hrs, Engine 1262 hrs SOH, recent interior upgrades &
wing tip replacement.  Bill Maxey 602-820-5722
GRENGA GN-1 AIRCAMPER PROJECT
Biplane conversion but can be switched to a parasol.
Fuselage covered and Elizado Tigre engine installed.
$6,000.
00
  Estate sale. Lesley Morgan 480-834-4831 or
e-mail Curtis at EAAChapter1217@aol.com to receive
a digital slideshow of the plane.
2009 LANCAIR 360